# 900407846

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tecumseh Products Company		11/23/2016	Corporation: MICHIGAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tecumseh Products Company LLC	
Street Address:	5683 Hines Drive	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86953054	AW2
Registration Number:	5072835	AW
Registration Number:	5072834	AE2
Registration Number:	5072832	AE
Registration Number:	3270377	VECTOR
Registration Number:	3370385	VECTOR BY TECUMSEH
Registration Number:	2825052	MASTERFLUX
Registration Number:	3958482	CELSEON
Registration Number:	2485267	TECUMSEH
Registration Number:	1112152	TP
Registration Number:	1532668	
Registration Number:	0660341	TECUMSEH

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900407846

**Fax Number:** 3172369907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317.968.5423

Email: ptodocket@bgdlegal.com

**Correspondent Name:** Brad R. Maurer

Address Line 1: 10 West Market Street

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0559

	2700 Market Tower Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad R. Maurer	
SIGNATURE:	/Brad R. Maurer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017	
Total Attachments: 5 source=tecumsehconversion#page1.tif source=tecumsehconversion#page2.tif source=tecumsehconversion#page3.tif source=tecumsehconversion#page4.tif		

source = tecums ehconversion #page 5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0560

# Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

# Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

TECUMSEH PRODUCTS COMPANY ID Number: 096612

TO

TECUMSEH PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC
ID Number: F0611U

received by facsimile transmission on November 23, 2016, is hereby endorsed filed on

November 23, 2016, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 23<sup>RD</sup> day of November, 2016.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0561

# STATE OF MICHIGAN CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF ACT 284, PUBLIC ACTS OF 1972 AND ACT 23, PUBLIC ACTS OF 1993.

November 23, 2016

The undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion and submits the Articles of Organization hereto attached.

- 1. The name of the entity immediately prior to the conversion is Tecumseh Products Company, Entity ID 096612, a Michigan profit corporation.
- 2. The name of the entity immediately after the conversion shall be Tecumseh Products Company LLC, a Michigan limited liability company.
- 3. The surviving entity will be governed by the Michigan Limited Liability Act.
- 4. The address of the registered office of the surviving entity in the State of Michigan shall be 40600 Ann Arbor Road East, Suite 201, Plymouth, MI 48170.
- 5. The street address and the address of the principal place of business for the surviving entity is 5683 Hines Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48108.
- 6. Immediately prior to conversion, the entity has 1,000 shares of common stock outstanding (the "Common Shares"). The Common Shares are entitled to vote.
- 7. Immediately on the conversion, each issued and outstanding Common Share shall be converted into one unit of membership interest in Tecumseh Products Company LLC.
- 8. The conversion is effective on November 23, 2016.
- 9. The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or member of the converting corporation. The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affairs of the business organization after conversion and the surviving business organization complies with that law in converting.
- 10. The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation and approved by the shareholders of the converting corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Michigan Business Corporation Act.

11/23/2016 2:26PM (GMT-05:00)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0562

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting entity has executed this certificate as of the date first written above.

TECUMSEH PRODUCTS COMPANY

Name: Michael Barers feld

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Tecumseh Products Company LLC Certificate of Conversion]

11/23/2016 2:26PM (GMT-05:00)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0563

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TECUMSEH PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC PURSUANT TO THE PROVISION OF ACT 23, PUBLIC ACTS OF 1993

## ARTICLE 1

The name of the limited liability company is Tecumseh Products Company LLC (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE 2

The purpose or purposes for which the Company is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Michigan (the "Act").

### ARTICLE 3

The duration of the limited liability company shall be perpetual unless dissolved in accordance with the Act.

#### ARTICLE 4

The name of the resident agent at the registered office is The Corporation Company. The street address and mailing address of the location of the registered office is 40600 Ann Arbor Road East, Suite 201, Plymouth, MI 48170.

[Signature Page Follows]

11/23/2016 2:26PM (GMT-05:00)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0564

Executed on the date first set forth above by:

Name: Michael Bavers feld

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Tecumseh Products Company LLC Articles of Organization]

11/23/2016 2:26PM (GMT-05:00)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0565